

E-mail :director.cpcri@icar.gov.in directoreperi(agmail.com chowdappa.p/d/icar.gov.in Website : http://www.cperi.gov.in

Dated 25.03.2019

F.No.7(28)B/2017-Estt.

04994 - 232090

04994 - 232996

OFFICE ORDER

Ref: This office order No.F.7(28)B/2017-Estt. dated 20.04.2018 *****

In supersession of the above order, the Competent Authority of this Institute is pleased to order that Smt. Shobha K, Chief Technical Officer shall function as Drawing and Disbursing Officer with immediate effect and until further orders in the absence of Sri K.R. Nithianandan, Asst. Administrative Officer, in addition to her own duties

(TE Janardhanan)

Administrative Officer

Copy to:

- Smt. Shobha K., Chief Technical Officer, CPCRI, Kasaragod through proper channel. 1.
- The PC(Palms)i/c, CPCRI, Kasaragod 2.
- The AHD, Crop Prodn./Crop Protn./PB&PHT/Social Sciences/Crop Improvement), CPCRI, 3. Kasaragod
- The Scientist-in-charge (PME Cell), CPCRI, Kasaragod. 4.
- The Senior Finance & Accounts Officer, CPCRI, Kasaragod 5.
- The Administrative Officer, CPCRI, Kasaragod 6.
- 7. The Asst. Administrative Officer (Stores/Bills/Estt.II/Estate/F&A), CPCRI, Kasaragod.
- 8. PS to Director/RTI&APAR Cell/PME/Library/Hindi Cell/AKMU
- Guard file 9.